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K8154 - Huski FR Class D/N Flash Jacket

Collection: Huski Flame Resistant

Range: Huski

Shell Fabric: 60% Modacrylic, 38% Cotton, 2% Antistatic
Carbon Fibre with Breathetec PU Laminate, 300g

Outer Carton: 10

Product information

High visibility arc rated, flame resistant & anti-static longer line jacket,
premium reflective tape, flame resistant cotton lining
waterproof/breathable coating. Features include multiple pockets
concealed hood, plastic zip, elastic gusset sleeve cuff & back safety harness
opening.

Huski Flame Resistant

The Huski Flame Resistant collection offers outstanding protection for
hazardous environments. This state of the art collection has been
constructed and tested to the highest Australian safety standards.

Huski

Huski branded products are synonymous with premium quality and high
function and are made especially for tough Australian working conditions.
We use the finest fabrics and trims to produce high quality garments that
are hardwearing, robust, easy to wear and look great.

Standards

AS/NZS 4602.1:2011 Class D/N

AS 4602.1:2024 Class D/N Level 3

AS/NZS 1906.4

AS 4399 (UPF 50+)

ENISO 11612 (A1, B1, C1, E1)

EN 1149 -3

EN 343 Class 3:4 X

ASTM F1959/F1959M-12 (PER F1891 ATPV 26 CAL/CM?)

Features

- Fabric conforms to ARC3 = 26cal/cm?

- 9 pockets for ample storage

- Pack away detachable hood for convenience

- Card holder for ID card display

- Touch tape cuffs for a secure fit

- D ring access

- Inner knitted cuff

- Taped seams to provide additional protection

- Waterproof keeping the wearer dry and protected from the elements
- Wind resistant fabric to protect against wind chill

- Anti-static

Portwest Clothing Ltd ~ Fieldsend Business Park ~ Thurnscoe, Rotherham ~ S63 OJF ~ United Kingdom (01-Jul-2025)




PORTWEST

K8154 - Huski FR Class D/N Flash Jacket

Test House

Wash care
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Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item
K8154YNRS
K8154YNRM
K8154YNRL
K8154YNRXL
K8154YNRXXL
K8154YNRXXXL
K8154YNRAXL
K8154YNRS5XL

Colour

Yellow/Navy
Yellow/Navy
Yellow/Navy
Yellow/Navy

Yellow/Navy

Yellow/Navy
Yellow/Navy
Yellow/Navy

Weight(Kg)
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990

Cubic(m?)
0.0864
0.0864
0.0864
0.0864
0.0864
0.0864
0.0864
0.0864

EAN13

9319154335700
9319154335717
9319154335724
9319154335731
9319154335748
9319154335755
9319154335762
9319154335779

GTIN/DUN14

15036146904089
15036146904072
15036146904065
15036146904096
15036146904102
15036146904119
15036146904041
15036146904058
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