

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

K8154 - Huski FR Class D/N Flash Jacket

Collection: Huski Flame Resistant

Range: Huski

Shell Fabric: 60% Modacrylic, 38% Cotton, 2% Antistatic

Carbon Fibre with Breathetec PU Laminate, 300g

Outer Carton: 10

Product information

High visibility arc rated, flame resistant & anti-static longer line jacket, premium reflective tape, flame resistant cotton lining waterproof/breathable coating. Features include multiple pockets concealed hood, plastic zip, elastic gusset sleeve cuff & back safety harness opening.

Huski Flame Resistant

The Huski Flame Resistant collection offers outstanding protection for hazardous environments. This state of the art collection has been constructed and tested to the highest Australian safety standards.

Huski

Huski branded products are synonymous with premium quality and high function and are made especially for tough Australian working conditions. We use the finest fabrics and trims to produce high quality garments that are hardwearing, robust, easy to wear and look great.

Standards

AS/NZS 4602.1:2011 Class D/N AS 4602.1:2024 Class D/N Level 3 AS/NZS 1906.4 AS 4399 (UPF 50+) EN ISO 11612 (A1, B1, C1, E1) EN 1149 -3 EN 343 Class 3:4 X ASTM F1959/F1959M-12 (PER F1891 ATPV 26 CAL/CM²)



Features

- Fabric conforms to ARC3 = 26cal/cm²
- 9 pockets for ample storage
- · Pack away detachable hood for convenience
- Card holder for ID card display
- Touch tape cuffs for a secure fit
- $\bullet \ D \ ring \ access$
- Inner knitted cuff
- Taped seams to provide additional protection
- Waterproof keeping the wearer dry and protected from the elements
- Wind resistant fabric to protect against wind chill
- Anti-static



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

K8154 - Huski FR Class D/N Flash Jacket

Test House



Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
K8154YNRS	Yellow/Navy	64.0	45.0	30.0	0.9990	0.0864	9319154335700	15036146904089
K8154YNRM	Yellow/Navy	64.0	45.0	30.0	0.9990	0.0864	9319154335717	15036146904072
K8154YNRL	Yellow/Navy	64.0	45.0	30.0	0.9990	0.0864	9319154335724	15036146904065
K8154YNRXL	Yellow/Navy	64.0	45.0	30.0	0.9990	0.0864	9319154335731	15036146904096
K8154YNRXXL	Yellow/Navy	64.0	45.0	30.0	0.9990	0.0864	9319154335748	15036146904102
K8154YNRXXXL	Yellow/Navy	64.0	45.0	30.0	0.9990	0.0864	9319154335755	15036146904119
K8154YNR4XL	Yellow/Navy	64.0	45.0	30.0	0.9990	0.0864	9319154335762	15036146904041
K8154YNR5XL	Yellow/Navy	64.0	45.0	30.0	0.9990	0.0864	9319154335779	15036146904058